RB1700 Series
Regulator
Medium Duty Commercial & Industrial Regulator
The RB1700 regulator is designed for commercial applications: industrial boilers and
furnaces, appliance pressure regulation, secondary regulation of plant distribution
piping, and all installations with continuous consumption and rapid fl ow rate variations,
such as burners, industrial ovens, boilers, etc. Suitable for installing in cabinets, as a
space saving regulator.

Pressure Registration External (control line required, 1/4" NPT)
Other Available Options Seal wire to indicate unapproved tampering
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
R X X 1 7 X X Body Size Options
B Balanced valve design
E External registration
1 Low pressure (7" w.c. - 3.0 PSIG)
2 Medium pressure (1.7 - 13.0 PSIG)
3 High pressure (7.3 - 36.0 PSIG)
0 No safety devices
1-1/2" Orifice size 1-1/8"
CONSTRUCTION
Itron takes pride in delivering products with the utmost concern for safety, quality, and customer satisfaction.
Construction materials
Valve body Ductile iron
Orifice Stainless steel
Valve seat Brass with vulcanized Buna-N
Valve stem Stainless steel
Valve stem bushings Nylon
"O" -ring seals Buna-N Nitrile rubber
Diaphragm Buna-N and nylon reinforcing fabric
Adjustment screw Brass
Diaphragm case Steel
VALVE BODY SIZE (INCHES)
Inlet Outlet Orifice Diameter Wide Open Flow Coefficient (K-Factor)
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/8" 1120
  | RB1700 Medium Duty Commercial and Industrial Regulator   5
CORRECTION FACTORS FOR NON-NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
The RB1700 may be used to control gases other than natural gas. To determine the capacity for gases other than natural gas, multiply the
values within the capacity tables by a correction factor. The table below lists the correction factors for some of the more common gases:
Gas Type Specific Gravity Correction Factor (CF)
Air 1.00 0.77
Butane 2.01 0.55
Carbon Dioxide (Dry) 1.52 0.63
Carbon Monoxide
(Dry) 0.97 0.79
Natural Gas 0.60 1.00
Nitrogen 0.97 0.79
Propane 1.53 0.63
Propane-Air-Mix 1.20 0.71
To calculate the correction factor for gases not listed in the table above, use the gases’ specific gravity and insert it in the formula listed below:
Correction Factor (CF) =
Where:
SG1 = Specific gravity of the gas in which the capacity is published.
SG2 = Specific gravity of the gas to be controlled.
Wide Open Flow Calculations
For wide-open orifice flow calculations use the following equations:
For  use:    For  use:
Where:  P1 = Absolute Inlet Pressure (PSIA)    P2 = Absolute Outlet Pressure (PSIA)
  Q = Flow Rate (SCFH)     K = Orifice Coefficient (SCFH/PSI)
6 RB1700 Medium Duty Commercial and Industrial Regulator |
RB1700 SERIES MEDIUM DUTY COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL REGULATOR
Capacity Table
Typical Capacity Info.